
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/018641-2025 

Contract

Control Systems OEM Equipment Service and
Maintenance

Sellafield Limited

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-018641
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-050bf0  
Published 2 May 2025, 9:15am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Sellafield Limited

Hinton House, Birchwood Park Avenue

Warrington

WA3 6GR

Contact

Gareth Arnison

Email

gareth.arnison@sellafieldsites.com

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/018641-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/018641-2025
mailto:gareth.arnison@sellafieldsites.com


Page 2 to 8

UKD1 - Cumbria

National registration number

01002607

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/sellafield-ltd

Buyer's address

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/sellafield-ltd

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Other activity

Nuclear Decommissioning

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/sellafield-ltd
https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/sellafield-ltd


Page 3 to 8

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Control Systems OEM Equipment Service and Maintenance

II.1.2) Main CPV code

51900000 - Installation services of guidance and control systems

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The provision of Maintenance & Technical Support of Programmable Logic Controllers
and Control Equipment manufactured and supported by the original OEM of the
equipment in
situ and in use by Sellafield, including: On-site support, breakdown support, telephone
support, servicing, maintenance and associated parts as specified in the install base
inventory and targeted P1 managed between Sellafield and the OEM (the awarded
supplier)

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £842,170

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

51900000 - Installation services of guidance and control systems

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKD1 - Cumbria



Page 4 to 8

Main site or place of performance

Sellafield Site

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The provision of Maintenance & Technical Support of Programmable Logic Controllers
and Control Equipment manufactured and supported by the awarded OEM, including: On-
site
support, breakdown support, telephone support, servicing, maintenance and associated
parts as specified in the install base inventory and targeted P1 managed between
Sellafield
and the awarded supplier (the OEM) regarding equipment already in situ and used by
Sellafield

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The procurement falls outside the scope of application of the regulations

Explanation:

The services can be provided only by a particular economic operator for the
following reason:
protection of exclusive rights, including intellectual property rights

Is in accordance with PCR 2015 Regulation 32.5(b).
"For additional deliveries by the original supplier which are intended either as a partial
replacement of supplies or installations or as the extension of existing supplies or
installations where a change of supplier would oblige the contracting authority to acquire
supplies having different technical characteristics which would result in incompatibility or
disproportionate technical difficulties in operation and maintenance" The OEM awarded
the contract has the intellectual property for the equipment used within context of this
contract and has been maintained and managed by the awarded supplier as the Original
Equipment Manufacturer (OEM) and own the intellectual property associated with the
equipment. This proprietary equipment cannot be modified by another company.

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes



Page 6 to 8

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 April 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

ABB Limited

Hareness Road, Altens Industrial Estate

Aberdeen

AB12 3LE

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £842,170

Total value of the contract/lot: £842,170



Page 7 to 8

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

Is in accordance with PCR 2015 Regulation 32.5(b).
"For additional deliveries by the original supplier which are intended either as a partial
replacement of supplies or installations or as the extension of existing supplies or
installations where a change of supplier would oblige the contracting authority to acquire
supplies having different technical characteristics which would result in incompatibility or
disproportionate technical difficulties in operation and maintenance"

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Royal Courts Of Justice

Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Email

rcj.dco@justice.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.find-court-tribunal.service.gov.uk/courts/royal-courts-of-justice

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

Royal Courts Of Justice

Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

mailto:rcj.dco@justice.gov.uk
https://www.find-court-tribunal.service.gov.uk/courts/royal-courts-of-justice


Page 8 to 8

Email

rcj.dco@justice.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.find-court-tribunal.service.gov.uk/courts/royal-courts-of-justice

VI.4.3) Review procedure

Precise information on deadline(s) for review procedures

Precise information on deadline(s) for review procedures: Any appeals should be promptly
brought to the attention of the contact specified in Section I above, and will be dealt with in
accordance with the requirements of the Public Contracts
Regulations 2015. Any appeals must be brought within the timescales specified by the
applicable law, including without limitation, the Public Contracts Regulations 2015. In
accordance with the Public Contracts Regulations 2015, the Contracting Authority will also
incorporate a minimum 10 calendar day standstill period from the date information on
award
of contract is communicated to tenderers.

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained

Sellafield Limited

Hinton House, Birchwood Park Avenue

Warrington

WA3 6GR

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/sellafield-ltd

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:rcj.dco@justice.gov.uk
https://www.find-court-tribunal.service.gov.uk/courts/royal-courts-of-justice
https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/sellafield-ltd
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures
	VI.4.3) Review procedure
	VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained



		2026-02-23T20:22:26+0000
	TCPDF




